FORM PTO-1595



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102075038	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IP Holdings, L.L.C. 4 - ZZ -DZ	Name: Ag Processing Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 図 No	Address: 12700 West Dodge Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	City: Omaha State: Nebraska
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 68103
□ Other	
Execution Date: April 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/800,034	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeremy E. Noe	
Registration No.: 40,104	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Jeremy E. Noe Date: April 11, 2002 Printed Name of Person Signing Signature	
Printed Name of Person Signing (/ Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
1 kC:561 40.00 pp Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IP Holdings, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company, located at 12700

West Dodge Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68103, USA is the owner of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the patent application listed on attached schedule A;

WHEREAS, Ag Processing Inc a cooperative, an Iowa cooperative corporation, located

at 12700 West Dodge Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68103, USA desires to acquire the patent

application listed on attached schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, IP Holdings, L.L.C. hereby assigns to Ag Processing Inc a

cooperative, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to

the patent application listed on attached schedule A, and in any and all Letters Patent of the

United States and foreign countries that may be obtained on said application, including any

reissue or extension of such patent, along with the right to recover damages and lost profits

resulting from any infringement thereof occurring prior to the effective date of this assignment;

AND for the same consideration, IP Holdings, L.L.C. will, upon request of Ag

Processing Inc a cooperative, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and

deliver any and all papers, including applications for patents, and do such other legal acts as may

be necessary to obtain and maintain proprietary rights in any and all countries and to vest title

thereto in Ag Processing Inc a cooperative.

PAIENI • 012837 FRΔN

REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0752

The effective date of this Assignment is April 9, 2000.

Signed at 12700 West Dodge Road, Omaha, in the County of Douglas, State of Nebraska, this day of April, 2002.

IP Holdings, L.L.C.

I Keith Spackler

Treasurer/Assistant Secretary

To

STATE OF NEBRASKA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this gradual day of April, 2002, personally before me came J. Keith Spackler, Treasurer/Assistant Secretary of IP Holdings, L.L.C., known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed this Assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebreaka
LARRY J. STEIER
Wy Comm. Exp. March 12, 2005

Notary Bublic

PATENT REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0753

Schedule A--Patent For Assignment

U.S. Serial No.: 09/800,034 Filing Date: 03/06/2001

Inventors: Curt Abney, et al. MBHB Case No.: 00,446

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/22/2002 REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0754